)

)

)

Signature of director Signature of director/company

secretary*

Name of director Name of director/company secretary*

*please delete as applicable

EXECUTED by

COMPLII FINTECH SOLUTIONS LTD

ACN 142 459 327

in accordance with section 127 of the

Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):

)

)

)

)

Signature of director Signature of director/company

secretary*

Name of director Name of director/company secretary*

*please delete as applicable

Craig Mason Alison Sarich

 --------------
-------------

---------------------------

A.C.N.  098 238 585

C/- Wolfstar Group   PO Box 52, West Perth WA 6872
Level 1, 247 Oxford Street, West Leederville WA 6007.   P + 61 8 6141 3500  -  F + 61 8 6141 3599
ABN 71 098 238 585   www.intigergrouplimited.com.au

Annexure A - Pro-forma Financial Information
Minimum Subscription

 Intiger
30/06/2020

Complii
30/06/2020

Pro-Forma Adjustment Pro-Forma
(at end of transaction)

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents1 85,747 152,084 4,399,000 4,636,831

Trade and Other Receivables 16,216 33,253 - 49,469

Other Current Assets 4,626 29,790 - 34,416

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 106,589 215,127 4,399,000 4,720,716

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, Plant, and Equipment - 18,449 - 18,449

Intangible assets - 38,427 - 38,427

Right-of-use Assets - 177,846 - 177,846

Non-current trade and other
receivables 6,289 - - 6,289

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 6,289 234,722 - 241,011
   -

TOTAL ASSETS 112,878 449,849 4,399,000 4,961,727

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables2,5,6 276,813 347,027 (222,915) 400,925

Financial liabilities2, 5 66,667 1,248,543 (1,146,667) 168,543

Provisions 24,806 115,334 - 140,140

Convertible Notes5 200,000 - (200,000) -

Loans - - - -

Lease Liabilities - 108,598 - 108,598

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 568,286 1,819,502 (1,569,582) 818,206

NON - CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provisions - 16,082 - 16,082

Lease Liabilities - 77,205 - 77,205

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES - 93,287 - 93,287

TOTAL LIABILITIES 568,286 1,912,789 (1,569,582) 911,493
NET ASSETS (455,408) (1,462,940) 5,968,582 4,050,234

EQUITY

Issued capital2-6 46,201,072 5,441,323 (38,890,498) 12,751,897

Reserves3 42,894 437,071 (42,894) 437,071

Accumulated losses3 (46,699,374) (7,341,334) 44,901,974 (9,138,734)

TOTAL EQUITY (455,408) (1,462,940) 5,968,582 4,050,234

Notes:

1. Assumes that the Company raises the minimum subscription under the Public Offer (being $5,000,000) and incurs expenses of $601,000.
2. Adjustment relating to the settlement and accrued interest In Complii through the conversion of $1,080,000 of debt and $117,445 of accrued interest into 19,957,413 fully

paid ordinary shares in Complii.
3. Adjustments due to the reverse acquisition of Intiger by Complii.
4. Adjustment relating to the issue of an aggregate of 2,213,275 fully paid ordinary shares in the capital of Complii to employees and directors of Complii.
5. Adjustment relating to the conversion of the existing 200,000 convertible notes on issue in Intiger into 5,000,000 Shares and 10,000,000 Options exercisable at $0.05 each on

or before 31 December 2023 (on a post-Consolidation basis), together with 213,698 Shares (on a post-Consolidation basis) which will be issued in settlement of interest owing
in respect of those convertible notes.

6. Adjustment relating to the issue of:
a. 550,000 Shares (on a post-Consolidation basis) in lieu of outstanding directors' fees of $27,500; and
b. 187,500 Shares (on a post-Consolidation basis) to Euroz in part consideration for services provided in connection with a placement undertaken by the Company in

June 2020.

A.C.N.  098 238 585

C/- Wolfstar Group   PO Box 52, West Perth WA 6872
Level 1, 247 Oxford Street, West Leederville WA 6007.   P + 61 8 6141 3500  -  F + 61 8 6141 3599
ABN 71 098 238 585   www.intigergrouplimited.com.au

Maximum Subscription

Intiger

30/06/2020
Complii

30/06/2020
Pro-Forma Adjustment

Pro-Forma
(at end of transaction)

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents1 85,747 152,084 6,279,000 6,516,831

Trade and Other Receivables 16,216 33,253 - 49,469

Other Current Assets 4,626 29,790 - 34,416
   -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 106,589 215,127 6,279,000 6,600,716

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, Plant, and Equipment - 18,449 - 18,449

Intangible assets - 38,427 - 38,427

Right-of-use Assets - 177,846 - 177,846

Non-current trade and other receivables 6,289 - - 6,289

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 6,289 234,722 - 241,011

TOTAL ASSETS 112,878 449,849 6,279,000 6,841,727

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables2,5,6 276,813 347,027 (222,915) 400,925

Financial liabilities2, 5 66,667 1,248,543 (1,146,667) 168,543

Provisions 24,806 115,334 - 140,140

Convertible Notes5 200,000 - (200,000) -

Loans   - -

Lease Liabilities - 108,598 - 108,598

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 568,286 1,819,502 (1,569,582) 818,206

NON - CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provisions - 16,082 - 16,082

Lease Liabilities - 77,205 - 77,205

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES - 93,287 - 93,287

TOTAL LIABILITIES 568,286 1,912,789 (1,569,582) 911,493

NET ASSETS (455,408) (1,462,940) 7,848,582 5,930,234

EQUITY

Issued capital2-6 46,201,072 5,441,323 (37,010,498) 14,631,897

Reserves3 42,894 437,071 (42,894) 437,071

Accumulated losses3 (46,699,374) (7,341,334) 44,901,974 (9,138,734)

TOTAL EQUITY (455,408) (1,462,940) 7,848,582 5,930,234

Notes:

1. Assumes that the Company issues 140,000,000 Shares (on a post-Consolidation basis) at an issue price of $0.05 per Share under the Public Offer to raise $7,000,000 and incurs
expenses of $721,000.

2. Adjustment relating to the settlement and accrued interest In Complii through the conversion of $1,080,000 of debt and $117,445 of accrued interest into 19,957,413 fully
paid ordinary shares in Complii.

3. Adjustments due to the reverse acquisition of Intiger by Complii.
4. Adjustment relating to the issue of an aggregate of 2,213,275 fully paid ordinary shares in the capital of Complii to employees and directors of Complii.